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THE ENGLISH AND FOREIGN LANGUAGES UNIVERSITY 

(A Central University) 

Hyderabad, Telangana State, India. 

 

 

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION 2025-26 
14 August 2025 

 

Date of Admission counselling: 22-08-2025 
 

Programme: B.A. (Hons./ Research) Chinese 
 

Total Number of Seats: 20 Campus: Hyderabad 

 
The following is the list of provisionally shortlisted candidates based on the score 

secured in the CUET-UG-2025 entrance test: 

 

Unreserved Category (Seats: 08) 
 

S. No. CUET Form Number Name Category Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250001014 UTKARSH KUMAR EWS 350.7917 

2.  EFLUCUET250000202 ANIKET ARYAN OBC-NCL 326.9855 

3.  EFLUCUET250000537 KHUSHI YADAV OBC-NCL 320.2708 

4.  EFLUCUET250002259 UMANG SHAGUN GENERAL 307.5164 

5.  EFLUCUET250000411 SWASTIKA BIST GENERAL 305.4245 

6.  EFLUCUET250000493 SHASHANK UPADHYAY GENERAL 297.0747 

7.  EFLUCUET250001255 KAUSHAL KUMAR OBC-NCL 294.158 

8.  EFLUCUET250000357 
KAREDLA SATHVIK ANAND 
RAJ OBC-NCL 292.9508 

9.  EFLUCUET250003111 BIRAT TANISHQ GENERAL 290.0644 

10.  EFLUCUET250001743 SHREYAS GUPTA GENERAL 289.101 

11.  EFLUCUET250001540 SUFIYA PARWEEN GENERAL 286.4739 

12.  EFLUCUET250002502 PRASHIKA TAYADE SC 285.6759 

13.  EFLUCUET250003252 KRITIKA RITAMBHAR OBC-NCL 281.0341 

14.  EFLUCUET250000902 KARUNA BHANWALA EWS 281.007 

15.  EFLUCUET250001676 SUHITA MISRA GENERAL 280.6215 

16.  EFLUCUET250002000 PUJA KUMARI EWS 275.7202 

17.  EFLUCUET250000656 NAVDHA KAUSHIK GENERAL 275.1514 

18.  EFLUCUET250001499 SOHIL YADAV OBC-NCL 275.0488 

19.  EFLUCUET250003192 PRINCE RAJ GENERAL 269.3062 

20.  EFLUCUET250001632 NIDHI KUMARI GENERAL 266.9376 

21.  EFLUCUET250001699 FATHIMA THASNIM K M OBC-NCL 264.7522 

22.  EFLUCUET250001040 SHAMBHAVI RANJAN GENERAL 264.7278 

23.  EFLUCUET250000680 SARMAD ALAM OBC-NCL 262.7401 

24.  EFLUCUET250001184 CHIRAG NEGI GENERAL 261.8901 

25.  EFLUCUET250000098 MAHASHRISH O GENERAL 261.3097 

26.  EFLUCUET250001602 AADYA PHULERA GENERAL 255.0661 



Page 2 of 5 

 

27.  EFLUCUET250001712 KHANSA WAFA EWS 254.4241 

28.  EFLUCUET250002445 GAURAV KALITA GENERAL 252.4985 

29.  EFLUCUET250000241 RUDRA NEGI GENERAL 252.2895 

30.  EFLUCUET250001555 SAKSHAM KUMAR EWS 252.0697 

31.  EFLUCUET250000435 SARITA SINGH GENERAL 251.608 

32.  EFLUCUET250002591 ANSHIKA DUBEY EWS 251.2313 

33.  EFLUCUET250000700 MATHINGRIK VALUI SCHEDULED TRIBE 251.0164 

34.  EFLUCUET250000471 SIVANI A OBC-NCL 250.9514 

35.  EFLUCUET250002818 AHSAN ZAFAR GENERAL 249.2322 

36.  EFLUCUET250000477 NANDINI SINGH EWS 247.9929 

37.  EFLUCUET250001780 MANSHI KUMARI GENERAL 246.5084 

38.  EFLUCUET250002020 SITAL KUMARI EWS 246.4205 

39.  EFLUCUET250001720 NANDANI PRASUN OBC-NCL 245.7952 

40.  EFLUCUET250000108 ANDOL KRISHNAA GENERAL 245.6934 

41.  EFLUCUET250002898 HARSH SINGHANIA EWS 244.3153 

42.  EFLUCUET250001215 AKASH ROY GENERAL 243.2719 

43.  EFLUCUET250002669 SAHID RAJ OBC-NCL 243.0154 

44.  EFLUCUET250001391 RUPMANI THAKUR EWS 242.4992 

45.  EFLUCUET250001322 MEMA NGURSANGZUALI SCHEDULED TRIBE 241.757 

46.  EFLUCUET250003247 ANSHIKA YADAV OBC-NCL 241.3343 

47.  EFLUCUET250000086 MOHD AMAN OBC-NCL 239.0813 

48.  EFLUCUET250001878 ANUBHAV KUMAR OBC-NCL 238.8699 

49.  EFLUCUET250000179 PRIYANSHI SRIVASTAVA GENERAL 238.8692 

50.  EFLUCUET250002070 VIDHUSHI CHAUHAN GENERAL 237.6518 

51.  EFLUCUET250000572 
KHUMUKCHAM 
THAJAMANBI DEVI GENERAL 236.8562 

52.  EFLUCUET250001486 MOHAMMAD NAZIM OBC-NCL 236.7588 

53.  EFLUCUET250002852 RIYA RAJ EWS 235.9854 

54.  EFLUCUET250000247 VIKAS YADAV OBC-NCL 235.3811 

55.  EFLUCUET250002705 YANGMICHON VASHUM ST 234.4027 

56.  EFLUCUET250000194 BHARAT KUMAR EWS 233.2749 

57.  EFLUCUET250002810 MD SHAKIL OBC-NCL 232.0669 

58.  EFLUCUET250001942 HRITHIK ROUSHAN EWS 232.0345 

59.  EFLUCUET250001311 SHREYA ADHIKARI GENERAL 231.5887 

60.  EFLUCUET250001740 ABHINAV RAJ OBC-NCL 230.5151 

61.  EFLUCUET250003158 ANSH SC 229.9176 

62.  EFLUCUET250001339 THONDAPI HASINI GENERAL 229.6134 

63.  EFLUCUET250001957 MD ARMAN EWS 228.2875 

64.  EFLUCUET250002813 AMIT KUMAR EWS 226.8506 

65.  EFLUCUET250002792 RAJLAXMI SINGH GENERAL 225.342 

66.  EFLUCUET250001155 RISHABH KUMAR EWS 223.1274 

67.  EFLUCUET250000178 DAKSHITA MISHRA GENERAL 222.8992 

68.  EFLUCUET250002216 GAURAV SHYAM KARLEKAR ST 222.8992 

69.  EFLUCUET250002032 MD FARHAN ZAFAR OBC-NCL 222.8787 

70.  EFLUCUET250000927 GULFRAZ ANWER OBC-NCL 222.2122 

71.  EFLUCUET250002778 PRATEEK KUSHWAHA OBC-NCL 221.6715 

72.  EFLUCUET250002528 
MD TAUSIF TABREZ 
MANSURI OBC-NCL 221.5071 

73.  EFLUCUET250001418 ARYAN CHAUDHARY GENERAL 220.8087 

74.  EFLUCUET250001244 SRISTI SINGH GENERAL 219.6471 

75.  EFLUCUET250000425 ANINDITA KARMAKAR OBC-NCL 218.8171 



Page 3 of 5 

 

76.  EFLUCUET250002684 PRACHI GUPTA OBC-NCL 218.7356 

77.  EFLUCUET250000280 DEV VERMA GENERAL 217.4961 

78.  EFLUCUET250001441 RINKI KUMARI SCHEDULED TRIBE 216.5524 

79.  EFLUCUET250000724 JATIN ANAND SCHEDULED CASTE 213.658 

80.  EFLUCUET250001631 ANSHIKA SHAW OBC-NCL 213.0972 
 

EWS (Seats: 02) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250001014 UTKARSH KUMAR 350.7917 

2.  EFLUCUET250000902 KARUNA BHANWALA 281.007 

3.  EFLUCUET250002000 PUJA KUMARI 275.7202 

4.  EFLUCUET250001712 KHANSA WAFA 254.4241 

5.  EFLUCUET250001555 SAKSHAM KUMAR 252.0697 

6.  EFLUCUET250002591 ANSHIKA DUBEY 251.2313 

7.  EFLUCUET250000477 NANDINI SINGH 247.9929 

8.  EFLUCUET250002020 SITAL KUMARI 246.4205 

9.  EFLUCUET250002898 HARSH SINGHANIA 244.3153 

10.  EFLUCUET250001391 RUPMANI THAKUR 242.4992 

11.  EFLUCUET250002852 RIYA RAJ 235.9854 

12.  EFLUCUET250000194 BHARAT KUMAR 233.2749 

13.  EFLUCUET250001942 HRITHIK ROUSHAN 232.0345 

14.  EFLUCUET250001957 MD ARMAN 228.2875 

15.  EFLUCUET250002813 AMIT KUMAR 226.8506 

16.  EFLUCUET250001155 RISHABH KUMAR 223.1274 

17.  EFLUCUET250001804 ADITYA PIPALWA 206.8015 

18-20 No Eligible Candidates 
 

OBC Non-Creamy Layer (Seats: 05) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250000202 ANIKET ARYAN 326.9855 

2.  EFLUCUET250000537 KHUSHI YADAV 320.2708 

3.  EFLUCUET250001255 KAUSHAL KUMAR 294.158 

4.  EFLUCUET250000357 KAREDLA SATHVIK ANAND RAJ 292.9508 

5.  EFLUCUET250003252 KRITIKA RITAMBHAR 281.0341 

6.  EFLUCUET250001499 SOHIL YADAV 275.0488 

7.  EFLUCUET250001699 FATHIMA THASNIM K M 264.7522 

8.  EFLUCUET250000680 SARMAD ALAM 262.7401 

9.  EFLUCUET250000471 SIVANI A 250.9514 

10.  EFLUCUET250001720 NANDANI PRASUN 245.7952 

11.  EFLUCUET250002669 SAHID RAJ 243.0154 

12.  EFLUCUET250003247 ANSHIKA YADAV 241.3343 

13.  EFLUCUET250000086 MOHD AMAN 239.0813 

14.  EFLUCUET250001878 ANUBHAV KUMAR 238.8699 

15.  EFLUCUET250001486 MOHAMMAD NAZIM 236.7588 

16.  EFLUCUET250000247 VIKAS YADAV 235.3811 

17.  EFLUCUET250002810 MD SHAKIL 232.0669 

18.  EFLUCUET250001740 ABHINAV RAJ 230.5151 
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19.  EFLUCUET250002032 MD FARHAN ZAFAR 222.8787 

20.  EFLUCUET250000927 GULFRAZ ANWER 222.2122 

21.  EFLUCUET250002778 PRATEEK KUSHWAHA 221.6715 

22.  EFLUCUET250002528 MD TAUSIF TABREZ MANSURI 221.5071 

23.  EFLUCUET250000425 ANINDITA KARMAKAR 218.8171 

24.  EFLUCUET250002684 PRACHI GUPTA 218.7356 

25.  EFLUCUET250001631 ANSHIKA SHAW 213.0972 

26.  EFLUCUET250000373 PRAGYA ANAN 206.5813 

27.  EFLUCUET250002741 KUMKUM KUSHWAHA 206.3574 

28.  EFLUCUET250000678 ANJALI BHARTI 205.468 

29.  EFLUCUET250001117 HARSH KUMAR 205.111 

30.  EFLUCUET250001586 AKASH MAURYA 204.929 

31.  EFLUCUET250001625 ASHISH RANJAN 203.9477 

32.  EFLUCUET250001673 PRIYANSHU RANA 203.6877 

33.  EFLUCUET250002690 KUTE KHUSHI SANJAY 202.9719 

34.  EFLUCUET250000166 RAUSHAN KUMAR 202.3382 

35.  EFLUCUET250001191 AHMAD HUSSAIN 200.7723 

36.  EFLUCUET250000957 SUMIT KUMAR 196.9578 

37.  EFLUCUET250002087 PAWAN KUMAR 195.1086 

38.  EFLUCUET250000879 SAQUIB ANSARI 188.7719 

39.  EFLUCUET250002862 MD IHTESHAM 187.2104 

40.  EFLUCUET250001432 PRIYAKSHI KUMARI 184.9024 

41.  EFLUCUET250001863 NEHA KUMARI 176.5851 

42.  EFLUCUET250001510 RAUSHAN KUMAR 170.534 

43.  EFLUCUET250001464 ANKIT KUMAR 158.2019 

44.  EFLUCUET250001006 DHRUV CHAUHAN 154.7868 

45.  EFLUCUET250003055 HARSH KUMAR SONI 152.5582 

46.  EFLUCUET250000092 ANJALI SHARMA 152.3692 

47-50 No Eligible Candidates 
 

   SC (Seats: 03) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250002502 PRASHIKA TAYADE 285.6759 

2.  EFLUCUET250003158 ANSH 229.9176 

     3. EFLUCUET250000724 JATIN ANAND 213.658 

     4. EFLUCUET250002531 SEVARAM JHARIYA 205.2356 

    5. EFLUCUET250001422 KARRA GANGADHAR 185.6481 

    6. EFLUCUET250003080 DAKSHINA S PRADEEP 184.5294 

    7. EFLUCUET250001113 DEVILAL ROLAN 180.2109 

    8. EFLUCUET250001956 SUPRAVA SAHA 177.6665 

    9. EFLUCUET250001304 UJJAWAL KUMAR 174.4185 

    10. EFLUCUET250001707 CHIRUGURI PRAVEEN KUMAR 167.1412 

     11. EFLUCUET250001654 URADE ANURAG KAMDEO 166.8828 

     12. EFLUCUET250003114 ALIVIA MANDAL 152.6392 

     13. EFLUCUET250002584 VIVEK RAJ 142.1333 

    14. EFLUCUET250000861 MANISHA KATARIA 84.83991 

15-30. No Candidates Available 
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   ST (Seats: 02) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1. EFLUCUET250000700 MATHINGRIK VALUI 251.0164 

2. EFLUCUET250001322 MEMA NGURSANGZUALI 241.757 

3. EFLUCUET250002705 YANGMICHON VASHUM 234.4027 

4. EFLUCUET250002216 GAURAV SHYAM KARLEKAR 222.8992 

5. EFLUCUET250001441 RINKI KUMARI 216.5524 

6. EFLUCUET250001057 RINTIM RALENG 158.2237 

7. EFLUCUET250000866 MOHIT KUMAR MEENA 134.9307 

8-20. No Candidates Available 
 

All the provisionally shortlisted candidates are instructed to read the Guidelines for UG 

Admissions carefully. You should attend the UG counselling at the respective campuses 

(Hyderabad/Lucknow/Shillong) as per the admission schedule. You are required to bring 

the original certificates for verification and one set of photocopies of the relevant 

certificates. After verification, you are required to pay the prescribed fees through the 

payment gateway using Samarth portal. 

 

Semester I Fees General/ EWS/ OBC/ OBC-

NCL 

SC/ST       VHC/ PHC 

UG Programmes  Rs. 4198/-            Rs. 3192/- Rs. 2251/- 

 

It is advised to make the payment using a debit/ credit card or through internet banking to 

avoid any technical glitches at the time of counselling. 

 

Note: If a candidate has applied for TWO/THREE programmes and is provisionally selected in 

TWO/THREE programmes, such candidate is required to choose any one programme.  

 

Sd/- 

Controller of Examinations I/c 

 

 

DISCLAIMER: The list of candidates in this notification is only for immediate 

information to the candidates and is not open to legal challenge. While all efforts 

have been made to make the information available in this notice as authentic as 

possible, the University is not responsible for any inadvertent error that may have 

crept into the list and for any loss to anybody or anything caused by any 

shortcoming, defect or inaccuracy of the information in this notice. 

 

The University reserves the right to cancel the admission of a candidate if he/she has 

been punished for breach of discipline and/or conduct. 

 


